Vinimoy Private Limited (“Acquirer 2”) (Hereinafter referred to as the ‘Acquirers’) to the Public Shareholders
of HARMONY CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED (‘Target Company’ or ‘HCSL’) at a price of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten
Only ) per equity share , payable in cash to acquire up to 31,52,994 (Thirty- One Lakh Fifty- Two Thousand Nine
Hundred and Ninety- Four) f ully paid- up equity shares of face value of Rs.10.00/- each representing 26.00%
(Twenty Six Percent) of emerging equity and voting share capital, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions
of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 as